

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.18539/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-03-2017 in SA No. 23/2003 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Goa)

M/S NANU ESTATES PVT LTD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHARAD PRABHUDAS

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for interim relief)

Date : 31-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurab Banerji, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.
 Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR
 Mr. Karan Mathur, Adv.
 Mr. Anjuman Tripathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar