

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18539/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-03-2017 in SA No. 23/2003 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Goa)

M/S NANU ESTATES PVT LTD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHARAD PRABHUDAS

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gourab Banerji, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.
Mr. Ivo D'Costa, Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Thakral, Adv.
Ms. Raka Chatterjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, AOR
Ms. Gauri Gaburdhun, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Chopra, Adv.
Ms. Balendu Shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

However, the dismissal of this special leave petition will not preclude the petitioner(s) to withdraw the amount, which was deposited by the respondent in the High Court, along with the interest accrued thereon.

In view of the above, pending application(s) shall stand disposed of.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

